RECEIVED AUG 24, 2015 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL TG-151738

Tariff No.	27					37th	_ Revised Pa	age No.	1
	ame/Permit Nur	mber:		•	. & Rabanc	-			
Registered	Trade Name(s)		Kent-Meridian	Disposal Comp	pany, Allied Wa	ste Services o	of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent	
	All pages conta			sted below i					
	the same as, o							-	
	indicates an or			date of triis	page. O	iii tiio rovis	ion column		
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page	Current	
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	2		26	1				
	Check Sheet	37		27	0				
	Item Index	0	1	28	27				
	Subject Index	0	1	29	27				
	Subject Index	0		30	26				
	Taxes	5		31	26				
	6	0	,	32	3				
	7	0	<u> </u>	33	3		<u> </u>		
	8	0		34	0				
	9	0	-	35	2				
	10	0	1	36	0		 		
	11 12	0	1	37 38	1 5				
	13	0	 		11				
	14	1	+	39 40	11		<u> </u>		
	15	2	+	41	10		<u> </u>		
	16	3	-	42	9				
	17	2	1	43	9				
	18	0	+	44	7				
	19	1	†	45	0				
	20	1	†						
	21	29	†						
	22	6	†						
	23	1	1						
	24	4	İ						
	25	31							
							_	-	
		<u>Supp</u>	olements in I				Curr	ent Revision	
				Appendix E	3			1	
								2	
Issued hv.	Abby Christens	sen Reven	ue Share A	dministrator	•				
.coaoa by.	, way officially	JJ.1, 110 VOII	iso Silaio A						
Issue Date:	August 24, 20	15				Effe	ective Date:	August 2	5, 2015
Official Use								, .a.g.a.o. 2	3, 2010
555	,								
Docket No.	TG		D	ate:			By:		_
Docket No. TG By:									

Tariff No.	27	_				29th	Revised Page N	0. 21
Company Name/ Registered Trade						Republic Services	of Kent	
		m 100 Resi	dential Servi	ce Monthly I	Rates (cont	tinued on next	page)	
Rates in this item	n apply:							
condominiun (2) When require recycling, an condominiun to the proper	roperty. This inclins, etc., where seed by a local gove dyardwaste servins, and apartmenty owner or managery.	udes single fa ervice is billed ernment service ice must be p t buildings of ager.	mily dwelling directly to the ce level ordin rovided for si less than 4 re	s, duplexes, a e occupant of ance, solid wa ngle-family dv esidential units	partments, each reside aste collecti vellings, du s, where se	mobile homes ential unit, and, ion, curbside plexes, mobile	/or	
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix	Α			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$9.31 (R)	\$7.79 (R)	\$9.22 (A)			\$1.02 (R)	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$15.24 (R)	\$7.79 (R)	\$9.22 (A)			\$0.65 (R)	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$24.68 (R)	\$7.79 (R)	\$9.22 (A)			\$1.31 (R)	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$35.35 (R)	\$7.79 (R)	\$9.22 (A)			\$1.96 (R)	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$47.25 (R)	\$7.79 (R)	\$9.22 (A)			\$2.61 (R)	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$57.81 (R)	\$7.79 (R)	\$9.22 (A)			\$3.26 (R)	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$13.96 (R)	\$7.79 (R)	\$9.22 (A)			\$1.27 (R)	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$22.50 (R)	\$7.79 (R)	\$9.22 (A)			\$1.27 (R)	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$30.20 (R)	\$7.79 (R)	\$9.22 (A)			\$1.27 (R)	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$5.97 (R)	\$7.79 (R)	\$9.22 (A)			\$0.65 (R)	
Recycle Only			\$8.93 (R)					
Yardwaste Only				\$10.46 (A)			\$1.87 (A)	
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG=Weekly					bage; WR=Weekly ist others used by		•
Note 1: Descript Note 2: Descript Note 3: In addition	ion/rules related t	to yardwaste p g rates shown	orogram are s above, a rec	shown on pag cycling debit/(c	e 24.	0.82) applies.		
					on this pa	ge expire on:	July 31,	2016
Issued By:	Abby Christense	n, Revenue S	hare Adminis	strator				
Issue Date:	August 24, 2015					Eff	fective Date:	August 25, 2015
			(Fo	r Official Use	Only)			
Docket No. TG			Date:			Ву:		

Tariff No. 27								31st	Revised Page No.		25	
Company Name/ Registered Trade		er:			, Inc. & Rabanco Co oosal Company, Alli		of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent				
			Item 1	05 Multi-fam	nily Service - Ra	ates per Conta	<u>iiner</u>					
Service Area: Un	incorporated	l King County	•									
D	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard	
Permanent Accts First Pick-up	\$4.05 (R)	\$4.05 (R)	\$6.71 (R)	\$10.00 (R)	\$21.22 (R)	\$28.70 (R)	\$39.82 (R)	\$56.78 (R)	\$71.19 (R)	\$106.31 (R)	\$135.06 (R)	
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$4.05 (R)	\$4.05 (R)	\$6.71 (R)	\$10.00 (R)	\$21.22 (R)	\$28.70 (R)	\$39.82 (R)	\$56.78 (R)	\$71.19 (R)	\$106.31 (R)	\$135.06 (R)	
Special Pick-ups	\$8.72 (R)	\$8.72 (R)	\$10.09 (R)	\$12.50 (R)	\$22.72 (R)	\$30.55 (R)	\$43.27 (R)	\$60.12 (R)	\$74.36 (R)	\$112.12 (R)	\$137.70 (R)	
Monthly Rent	\$1.27 (R)	\$1.27 (R)	\$1.53 (R)	\$1.53 (R)	\$11.02 (R)	\$11.47 (R)	\$12.19 (R)	\$13.06 (R)	\$13.97 (R)	\$16.57 (R)	\$19.23 (R)	
Temporary Account												
Initial Delivery					\$40.80 (R)	\$40.80 (R)	\$40.80 (R)	\$40.80 (R)	\$40.80 (R)	\$40.80 (R)	\$40.80 (R)	
Pickup Rate					\$22.72 (R)	\$30.55 (R)	\$43.27 (R)	\$60.12 (R)	\$74.36 (R)	\$112.12 (R)	\$137.70 (R)	
Rent Per Day					\$1.02 (R)	\$1.02 (R)	\$1.02 (R)	\$1.02 (R)	\$1.02 (R)	\$1.02 (R)	\$1.02 (R	
Rent Per Month					\$11.02 (R)	\$11.47 (R)	\$12.19 (R)	\$13.06 (R)	\$13.97 (R)	\$16.57 (R)	\$19.23 (R)	
Note 1:					per yard for re am are shown	on page 30.						
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:		Customers wil particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-car 60-gallon totel Customers ma Add'l Pick-up	gram are show dit)/debit (if ap li be charged from No credit will eptacles out for an occasional is: Compared to the compared to the charged from the charge	vn on page n/a pplicable) is: (\$ por service requ be given for pa or collection. al extra residen Rate per n Per p \$2.55 (R) n/a n/a more than one nit. Service wii	n. 0.49) per yard. 10.49) pe	ewer units are ns. No credits oter, mini-can, oter, mini-can, on the normal s	picked up on a will be given if or micro-mini- or micro-mini- call" basis, at scheduled pick	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other:			receptacle oickup	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	ges assessed	yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers wil particular trip., fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon totel Customers ma Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal se	gram are show dity/debit (if ap III be charged if No credit will eptacles out for an occasionation is: ecceptacle or unit ay request no rate per can/ur the customer racheduled pickurg, unlatching, cition charge of ictions in order issen, Revenue	vn on page n/a vn on page n/a vplicable) is: (\$ or service requ be given for pa or collection. If extra residen Rate per n Per p \$2.55 (R) n/a n/a n/a more than one nit. Service will resides. Note: up day, rates for etc.) \$1.62 will be a to pick up soli	n. (0.49) per yard. lested even if fu cartially filled car stial can, unit, to receptacle pickup per mo li be rendered of lf customer representation processes of the process of the proce	ewer units are ns. No credits oter, mini-can, on an "on on the normal squires service ps will apply.	picked up on a will be given if or micro-mini-call" basis, at scheduled pick to be provided	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: Other: oup day for the on other	tes, or	Per p n/a	oickup	
Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial charges	ges assessed	yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers wil particular trip, fails to set rec The charge fo regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon an Micro-mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon totel Customers ma Add'l Pick-up area in which than normal se (lids, unlockin A gate obstruc moving obstrue	gram are show dity/debit (if ap III be charged if No credit will eptacles out for an occasionation is: ecceptacle or unit ay request no rate per can/ur the customer racheduled pickurg, unlatching, cition charge of ictions in order issen, Revenue	vn on page n/a vn on page n/a vplicable) is: (\$ or service requ be given for pa or collection. If extra residen Rate per n Per p \$2.55 (R) n/a n/a n/a more than one nit. Service will resides. Note: up day, rates for etc.) \$1.62 will be a to pick up soli	pickup per mo If customer receptacle pickup pickup per mo If customer re prespecial picku	ewer units are ns. No credits oter, mini-can, on an "on on the normal squires service ps will apply.	picked up on a will be given if or micro-mini-call" basis, at scheduled pick to be provided	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: Other: oup day for the on other	tes, or	Per p n/a	•	

Tariff No.	27					27th	Revised Pag	e No. 28
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		ompanies - G-60 ed Waste Services of I	Kent, & Republic Servi	ces of Kent		
<u> </u>	(/							
	Co		ial (Customer-	Service Dumpe owned container) ted per container,	- MULTI-FAMIL			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated K	ing County						
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactor	s with compac	ction ratios of up t	o 3 5 to 1			
11012. 1110	rates on this page app	bry to compactor	o with compac	onor rance or up t	0 0.0 to 1.			
				Siz	e or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)							
First Pick		\$119.81 (R)	\$168.54 (R)	\$209.11 (R)	\$247.17 (R)	\$285.81 (R)	\$361.69 (R)	
	itional Pickup	\$119.81 (R)	\$168.54 (R)	\$209.11 (R)	\$247.17 (R)	\$285.81 (R)	\$361.69 (R)	
Special Pi		\$119.81 (R)	\$168.54 (R)	\$209.11 (R)	\$247.17 (R)	\$285.81 (R)	\$361.69 (R)	
Temporary					-		-	_
Initial Deli								
Pickup Ra								
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per	Month							
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. No cree Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent i Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <cree< th=""><th>If rent is shown s not shown, it is</th><th>n, the rate for the sto be include</th><th>he first pickup and in the rate for the</th><th>ne first pickup.</th><th>pickup must</th><th></th><th></th></cree<>	If rent is shown s not shown, it is	n, the rate for the sto be include	he first pickup and in the rate for the	ne first pickup.	pickup must		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order	arge of \$1.62 w	ll be assessed	l per pick up for o	pening, unlocking	g, or closing gates	s, or moving	
				Recyc	ling rates on thi	s page expire on	ı:	July 31, 2016
Issued By:	Abby Christensen, Re	evenue Share A	dministrator					
Issue Date:	August 24, 2015					Effective Date:	: <i>I</i>	August 25, 2015
			(F	or Official Use Or	nly)			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

								1
Tariff No.	27					27th	Revised Pag	e No. 29
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		ompanies - G-60 ed Waste Services of I	Kent, & Republic Servi	ces of Kent		
	` ,				-			
	Co		ial (Customer-	<u>Service Dumpe</u> owned container)	- MULTI-FAMIL			
			Rates stat	ed per container,	per pickup			
Service Are	a: Unincorporated K	ing County						
Sei vice Aie	a. Offincorporated K	ing County						
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	ply to compactor	s with compac	ction ratios between	en 3.5 to 1 and 5	to 1		
					e or Type of Cor	ntainer	_	
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	(D)	#000 00 (D)	\$050.00 (D)	#040 F7 (D)	#000 F0 (D)	#400 45 (D)	
First Pick		\$133.35 (R)	\$203.69 (R)	\$258.62 (R)	\$313.57 (R)	\$368.52 (R)	\$423.45 (R)	
	itional Pickup	\$133.35 (R)	\$203.69 (R)	\$258.62 (R)	\$313.57 (R)	\$368.52 (R)	\$423.45 (R)	
Special Pi		\$133.35 (R)	\$203.69 (R)	\$258.62 (R)	\$313.57 (R)	\$368.52 (R)	\$423.45 (R)	
Temporary				1		1	1	1
Initial Deli								
Pickup Ra	Calendar Day						+	
Rent Per							+	
Kentrei	WOTHT			<u>l</u>				l .
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. No cree Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent i Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <cree< th=""><th>If rent is shown s not shown, it is is item include \$</th><th>the rate for the tobe include 8.67 (R) per y</th><th>he first pickup and d in the rate for th vard for recycling</th><th>ne first pickup.</th><th>pickup must</th><th></th><th></th></cree<>	If rent is shown s not shown, it is is item include \$	the rate for the tobe include 8.67 (R) per y	he first pickup and d in the rate for th vard for recycling	ne first pickup.	pickup must		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order	arge of \$1.62 wi	ll be assessed	l per pick up for o	pening, unlockin	g, or closing gates	, or moving	
				Recyc	ling rates on th	is page expire on	:	July 31, 2016
Issued By:	Abby Christensen, Re	evenue Share A	dministrator					
Issue Date:	August 24, 2015					Effective Date:	: <i>I</i>	August 25, 2015
			(F	or Official Use Or	nly)			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

Tariff No.	27					26th	Revised Page	No. 30			
	Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent										
<u>Item 107 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return</u> Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup											
Jei vice Aie	ervice Area: Unincorporated King County										
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard			
	ent (if applicable)	\$39.78 (R)	\$41.82 (R)	\$43.86 (R)	\$45.90 (R)	\$45.90 (R)	\$47.94 (R)	\$47.94 (R)			
First Picku		\$146.58 (R)	\$155.26 (R)	\$163.93 (R)	\$172.60 (R)	\$181.28 (R)	\$189.95 (R)	\$198.63 (R)			
	itional Pickup	\$146.58 (R)	\$155.26 (R)	\$163.93 (R)	\$172.60 (R)	\$181.28 (R)	\$189.95 (R)	\$198.63 (R)			
Special Pi	•	\$151.68 (R)	\$160.36 (R)	\$169.03 (R)	\$177.70 (R)	\$186.38 (R)	\$195.05 (R)	\$203.73 (R)			
Temporary		#04.00 (D)	#04.00 (D)	#04.00 (D)	#04.00 (D)	#04.00 (D)	#04.00 (D)	#04.00 (D)			
Initial Deli		\$91.80 (R)	\$91.80 (R)	\$91.80 (R)	\$91.80 (R)	\$91.80 (R)	\$91.80 (R)	\$91.80 (R)			
Pickup Ra		\$146.58 (R)	\$155.26 (R)	\$163.93 (R)	\$172.60 (R)	\$181.28 (R)	\$189.95 (R)	\$198.63 (R)			
	Calendar Day	\$3.93 (R)	\$3.93 (R)	\$3.93 (R)	\$3.93 (R)	\$3.93 (R)	\$3.93 (R)	\$3.93 (R)			
Rent Per I	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Rates named in this it to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequen (2) If a drop box is retamonthly rent shall be charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the lift rent is not shown, it Recycling (credit)/deb Rates contained in this	xcess miles will is in addition to as no less than at service, or unlained by a custo charged, but no ed when a drop le rate for the firs is to be included it (if applicable) s item include \$	be charged for all regular charges scheduled, once ess putrescibles mer for a full mecharges will be box is retained to the pickup and eat in the rate for the is: (\$0.49) per yau 1.73 (R) per yau	at \$3.30 per mil ges. e a month pickus are involved. onth and no picl assessed for pictor only a portion ich additional picthe first pickup.	p, unless local of a p, unless local of a kups are ordered ckups. Monthly of a month. ckup must be the	government d, the rental					
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.											
				Recycling	rates on this pa	age expire on:		July 31, 2016			
ssued By:	Abby Christensen, Re	venue Share Ac	Iministrator								
ssile Date.	August 24, 2015				1	Effective Date:	٨	ugust 25, 2015			
JOUE DAIE.	August 24, 2010		(For (Official Use Only		LITECTIVE DAIE.	A	ugusi 20, 2015			
			(101)	Jindiai Ose Offis	'/						
Docket No. ⁻	TG	Da	ate:		By:						

Tariff No.	27					26th	Revised Page	No. 31	
		Fiorito Enterpri				(
Registered	Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent								
	Compa	<u>ltem 110 -</u> - acted Material (MULTI-FAMIL`		S		
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Ki	ng County							
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer			
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	
First Picku	up	\$212.80 (R)	\$243.16 (R)	\$273.52 (R)	\$303.88 (R)	\$334.24 (R)	\$364.60 (R)	\$394.96 (R)	
Each Add	litional Pickup	\$212.80 (R)	\$243.16 (R)	\$273.52 (R)	\$303.88 (R)	\$334.24 (R)	\$364.60 (R)	\$394.96 (R)	
Temporary	Service	, ,	` , ,	` ,	, ,	, ,	. ,	` ,	
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial	Rates in this item are: Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is government ordinance Recycling debit/ <credi \$10.00="" (lids="" a="" assessed="" cha="" charges="" contained="" gate="" in="" in<="" lock="" mc="" moving="" obstruction="" obstructions="" rates="" rental="" th="" this=""><th>em apply for all xcess miles will so in addition to a defined as no less require more to (if applicable is item include \$15, unlocking, unlocking device arge of \$1.62 wi</th><th>hauls not excell be charged for all regular chargess than sched frequent services is: (\$1.70) per section (R) per year latching, etc.)</th><th>eding 5 miles f r at \$3.30 per r ges. uled, once a m ce or unless pur r yard. ard for recycling</th><th>nile or fraction on onth pickup, ur trescibles are in g services.</th><th>of a nless local nvolved.</th><th>ggates, or</th><th>-</th></credi>	em apply for all xcess miles will so in addition to a defined as no less require more to (if applicable is item include \$15, unlocking, unlocking device arge of \$1.62 wi	hauls not excell be charged for all regular chargess than sched frequent services is: (\$1.70) per section (R) per year latching, etc.)	eding 5 miles f r at \$3.30 per r ges. uled, once a m ce or unless pur r yard. ard for recycling	nile or fraction on onth pickup, ur trescibles are in g services.	of a nless local nvolved.	ggates, or	-	
				Recycling ra	ates on this pa	age expire on:		July 31, 2016	
Issued By:	Abby Christensen, Re	venue Share A	dministrator						
Issue Date:	August 24, 2015		. <u>.</u>			Effective Date:	Aı	ugust 25, 2015	
			(For O	fficial Use Only	<i>'</i>)				
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		Ву:				